
 

 

 

Tuesday 21 October 2025 
 

Welcome to Term 4! 
We hope you had a restful break and were 
able to enjoy some of the sunshine — even if 

it was fleeting! Term 4 is always a busy and 
exciting time, and we’re looking forward to 
making it a memorable one. 
 

Please keep an eye on the school calendar, 
as there are many important events coming 

up. The first of these is Grandparents and 
VIPs Day on Thursday, October 30. You’ll 
find a flyer in this newsletter outlining all the 

fun activities planned for the day. We hope 
many of our families and friends will be able 
to join us for this special celebration. 
 

Over the coming weeks, students from Prep 
to Year 6 will be completing their end-of-year 
assessments, including: 
 

 PAT (Progressive Achievement Tests) in 
Reading and Maths 

 DIBELS (Dynamic Indicators of Basic 
Early Literacy Skills) 

 

These statewide assessments help us       

understand each child’s progress, inform end
-of-year reporting, and guide learning goals 
for 2026. If you would like to find out more 
about the tests or discuss how your child has 

gone, please contact your child’s class 
teacher.  
 

Let’s make this final term a fantastic one! 

UPCOMING EVENTS 
 

Thursday October 23 

Breakfast Club 
 

Fundraising and Events  

Committee Meeting 9:00am 
 

Friday October 24 

Pre Kinder Session 9:30am - 

10:30am 
 

Launch into Learning 

(Playgroup) 1.00pm - 2:00pm 
 

Penguin District School Year 

7 Taster Day 
 

Monday October 27 

Breakfast club 
 

Tuesday October 28 

Canteen 
 

School Assembly 2:00pm 
 

Wednesday October 29 

School Association Meeting 

3:30pm - 4:30pm - all       

welcome 
 

Thursday October 30 

Breakfast Club 
 

Grandparents and VIP        

Afternoon 12:30-2:30 
 

Friday October 31 

Staff Professional Learning 

Day - Students do not attend 

school 
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Thursday October 23 

• Breakfast Club 

• Fundraising and Events Committee Meeting 9:00am 
 

Friday October 24 

• Pre Kinder Session 9:30am - 10:30am 

• Launch into Learning (Playgroup) 1.00pm - 2:00pm 

• Penguin District School Year 7 Taster Day 
 

Monday October 27 

• Breakfast club 
 

Tuesday October 28 

• Canteen 

• School Assembly 2:00pm 
 

Wednesday October 29 

• School Association Meeting 3:30pm - 4:30pm - all welcome 
 

Thursday October 30 

• Breakfast Club 

• Grandparents and VIP Afternoon 
 

Friday October 31 

• Staff Professional Learning Day - Students do not attend school 
 

Monday November 3 

• Public Holiday 
 
 

 

RIANA PRIMARY SCHOOL 

COMING UP 



Tuesday November 4 

• Canteen 
 

Thursday November 6 

• Breakfast Club 
 

Friday November 7  

• Pre Kinder Session 9:30am - 10:30am 

• Launch into Learning (Playgroup) 1.00pm - 2:00pm 
 

Monday November 10 

• Breakfast Club 
 

Tuesday November 11 

• Canteen 
 

Thursday November 13 

• Breakfast Club 
 

Friday November 14 

• Pre Kinder Session 9:30am - 10:30am 

• Launch into Learning (Playgroup) 1.00pm - 2:00pm 
 

Monday November 17 

• Breakfast Club 
 

Tuesday November 18 

• Canteen 
 

Thursday November 20 

• Breakfast Club 

RIANA PRIMARY SCHOOL 

COMING UP 



 










